

TITLE:	PUBLIC WORKS DIGEST																
TERM:	APRIL 1, 2002 thru MARCH 31, 2003																
	Page 01 of 01			P R O G R A M B 4 1 0 - S													
	A. J. IMAGES			BOSWORTH PRINTING		GRAPHIC VISIONS		MCDONALD & EUDY		MONROE GRAPHICS							
	U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS INSTALLATION BASIS OF Union, New Jersey			Stoughton, Massachusetts		Gaithersburg, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland		Rochester, New York							
	SUPPORT CENTER - PROGRAM B410-S																
	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST						
I	COMPLETE PRODUCT:																
	Per Page . . .																
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	193	18.75	3,618.75	25.70	4,960.10	16.00	3,088.00	7.25	1,399.25	14.90	2,875.70					
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	580	16.50	9,570.00	12.27	7,116.60	6.25	3,625.00	4.53	2,627.40	9.00	5,220.00					
II	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:																
	Square-Finish Halftone.....per illustration-----	10	9.00	90.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00	12.50	125.00					
III	PACKING & MAILING:																
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	8053	0.55	4,429.15	0.20	1,610.60	0.20	1,610.60	0.20	1,610.60	0.20	1,610.60					
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves, up to 5.4 kg (12-lbs), Max., 6.3 kg (14-lbs)... per bag/bundle-----	777	0.89	691.53	1.00	777.00	0.70	543.90	0.75	582.75	0.75	582.75					
(c)	Quantities over 5.4 kg (12-lbs), up to 10.8 kg (24-lbs), Max., 12.2 kg (27-lbs).....per bundle/ container-----	8	1.75	14.00	1.25	10.00	1.50	12.00	4.00	32.00	1.25	10.00					
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$18,413.43		\$14,554.30		\$8,959.50		\$6,332.00		\$10,424.05					
	DISCOUNT			0.00%		\$0.00		1.00%		\$145.54		2.00%	\$179.19	1.00%	\$63.32	0.25%	\$26.06
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$18,413.43		\$14,408.76		\$8,780.31		\$6,268.68		\$10,397.99					
	AWARDED																
TITLE:	PUBLIC WORKS DIGEST																
TERM:	APRIL 1, 2002 thru MARCH 31, 2003																
	Page 01 of 01			P R O G R A M B 4 1 0 - S													
	TAMMS LITHO			THE PRINTING PRESS		TPS ENTERPRISES		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:									
	U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS INSTALLATION BASIS OF Cedarburg, Wisconsin			Charleston, West Virginia		Newton, Illinois		HERITAGE PRESS									
	SUPPORT CENTER - PROGRAM B410-S																
	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Fairfax, Virginia									
I	COMPLETE PRODUCT:																
	Per Page . . .																
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	193	24.87	4,799.91	7.85	1,515.05	5.40	1,042.20	3.50	675.50							
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	580	11.17	6,478.60	6.90	4,002.00	5.65	3,277.00	6.50	3,770.00							
II	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:																
	Square-Finish Halftone.....per illustration-----	10	10.00	100.00	5.00	50.00	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00							
III	PACKING & MAILING:																
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	8053	0.35	2,818.55	0.45	3,623.85	0.25	2,013.25	0.24	1,932.72							
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves, up to 5.4 kg (12-lbs), Max., 6.3 kg (14-lbs)... per bag/bundle-----	777	0.80	621.60	1.30	1,010.10	0.80	621.60	0.78	606.06							
(c)	Quantities over 5.4 kg (12-lbs), up to 10.8 kg (24-lbs), Max., 12.2 kg (27-lbs).....per bundle/ container-----	8	1.00	8.00	1.40	11.20	1.30	10.40	1.24	9.92							
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$14,826.66		\$10,212.20		\$7,044.45		\$7,074.20							
	DISCOUNT			5.00%		\$741.33		0.25%		\$25.53		1.00%		\$70.44	0.00%	\$0.00	
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$14,085.33		\$10,186.67		\$6,974.01		\$7,074.20							